

## DAMAN MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, DAMAN. OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OFFICER, FORT AREA, MOTI DAMAN, 396220. Ph 0260 2230879, 2230666

No. 2/9-7/DMC/2023-24/ 9 24

Dated: 07/08/2023

Read: - 1. Press Note No.

DMC/2/9-7/2023-24/817 Dated 21/07/2023.

## CORRIGENDUM-I

The Daman Municipal Council has published Offline Auction for renting of shops of Daman Municipal Council situated in the newly constructed Fish Market & Shopping Complex Near Char Rasta, at Nani Daman and Vegetable Market & Fish Market & Shopping Complex at Near PWD Office Moti Daman on dated 21/07/2023. After a comprehensive market survey and analysis of shop auctioned in 1<sup>st</sup> and 2<sup>nd</sup> phase, it was decided to amend the base monthly rates.

The following are amendments in minimum monthly rent of Ground Floor shops at Fish Market & Shopping Complex Near Char Rasta, at Nani Daman and Vegetable Market & Fish Market & Shopping Complex at Near PWD Office Moti Daman. The interested bidders will have to register by paying Rs. 1000/- (non refundable) as auction fees and shall have to deposit amount as EMD in FDR form in physical at DMC office before 10<sup>th</sup> August 2023. The said Offline auction notice are done as follows:-

## Particulars in schedule

Shop Number	Earlier published Rent	New Rent
Shop No. 1 ( G-1)	9040	15000
Shop No. 2 ( G-2)	9204	15000
Shop No. 3 ( G-3)	9204	15000
Shop No. 10 ( G-10)	9204	15000
Shop No. 13 ( G-13)	9204	15000
Fish Market & Shoppin	g Complex at Nani Daman.	I
Shop No. 2 (G-2)	9040	15000
Shop No. 3 (G-3)	9040	15000
Shop No. 4 (G-4)	9040	15000
Shop No. 6 (G-6)	9040	15000

It may be noted that the bidding process of Ground Floor Shops shall start from a base value of Rs. 15000/-

(Dr. Sanjam Singh)
Chief Officer,
Daman Municipal Council
D a m a n.

To,

The Director (IT), Daman, Daman for wide publicity on web site dnh.gov.in and ddd.gov.in Copy for Information to:
The president, DMC, Daman.

1